In consideration of the foregoing stipulations, the parties agree that the Board 

may, without further notice or formal proceeding, issue and enter the following Order of 

Decision: 

VI. ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

20. S&P Global shall pay an administrative fine in the amount of sixty-two thousand, 

six hundred dollars ($62,600) in accordance with Civil Code § 1798.99.82(e). S&P Global shall 

remit payment in full within sixty (60) days of the Board’s Order of Decision approving the 

Stipulated Final Order pursuant to written instructions to be provided by the Enforcement